completed as of the first day of the Company's 2002 year. The pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes.

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations is presented for illustrative purposes only. Such information is not necessarily
indicative of the operating results that would have occurred for the 2002 period had the acquisition taken place at the beginning of the Company's 2002 fiscal year, nor is it

indicative of the results that may be expected for future periods.

   The pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with (1) the Company's consolidated financial statements and related notes filed in
the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2002, and (2) the combined financial statements of HAC and related notes included in the
Company's Current Report on Form 8-K dated December 26, 2002.

F-36

TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

TTM

HAC

Net sales  $ 88,989 $ 131,578   $ 220,567
Cost of goods sold   79,489  155,583 $ (16,448)(a)  218,624

 Gross profit (deficit)   9,500  (24,005)  16,448  1,943

Operating expenses:
 Selling, general and administrative   10,933  22,710  (1,735)(a)  31,908
 Amortization of intangibles   1,202  —   1,202
 Restructuring and impairment charges   3,859  70,789  (48,870)(a)  25,778

  Total operating expenses   15,994  93,499  (50,605)  58,888

Operating loss   (6,494)  (117,504)  67,053  (56,945)

Interest expense   (1,189)  (4,874)  369  (b)  (5,694)
Other income, net   694  —  —  694

Loss before income taxes, extraordinary item and cumulative effect
of accounting change   (6,989)  (122,378)  67,422  (61,945)

Income tax benefit   2,278  —  (180)(c)  2,098

Loss before extraordinary item and cumulative effect of accounting
change  $ (4,711) $ (122,378) $ 67,242 $ (59,847)

Loss per common share before extraordinary item and cumulative
effect of accounting change:
 Basic  $ (0.12)   $ (1.51)
 Diluted  $ (0.12)   $ (1.51)
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
 Basic   39,511   39,511
 Diluted   39,511   39,511

See accompanying notes.

F-37

TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined

Financial Information

1.   Acquisition

   The fair value of the net assets acquired exceeded the cost to purchase HAC, resulting in negative goodwill. In accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting